
 

UoSM Undergraduate Academic Year 2022/2023 
Semester 1 = 03 October 2022 – 27 January 2023 
Semester 2 = 30 January 2023 – 09 June 2023 

 
Teaching 

Week 
Dates Activities 

1 03 – 07 Oct 2022 Teaching Week + Induction Week (Only for part 1) 
2 10 – 14 Oct 2022 Teaching Week 

# Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday 
Replacement Leave 10 Oct (Mon) 

3 17 – 21 Oct 2022 Teaching Week 
4 24 – 28 Oct 2022 Teaching Week 

# Deepavali 24 Oct (Mon)* 
5 31 Oct – 04 Nov 2022 Teaching Week 
6 07 – 11 Nov 2022 Teaching Week 
7 14 – 18 Nov 2022 Teaching Week 
8 21 – 25 Nov 2022 Teaching Week 
9 28 Nov – 02 Dec 2022 Teaching Week 

10 05 – 09 Dec 2022 Teaching Week 
11 12 – 16 Dec 2022 Teaching Week 
12 19 – 23 Dec 2022 Christmas Break 
13 26 Dec 2022– 30 Dec 2022 Christmas Break 

# Christmas Replacement Leave 26 Dec (Mon) 
14 02 – 06 Jan 2023 Teaching Week 

# New Year Replacement Leave 02 Jan (Mon) 
15 09 – 13 Jan 2023 Teaching Week 
16 16 – 20 Jan 2023 Semester 1 exams 
17 23 – 27 Jan 2023 Semester 1 exams 

# Chinese New Year 23 & 24 Jan (Mon & Tue) 
18 30 Jan – 03 Feb 2023 Semester Break (Semester 2 starts) 
19 06 – 10 Feb 2023 Teaching Week 
20 13 – 17 Feb 2023 Teaching Week 
21 20 – 24 Feb 2023 Teaching Week 
22 27 Feb – 03 Mar 2023 Teaching Week 
23 06 – 10 Mar 2023 Teaching Week 
24 13 – 17 Mar 2023 Teaching Week 
25 20 – 24 Mar 2023 Mid Semester Break 

# Awal Ramadhan* & Sultan Johor Birthday 23 Mar (Thu) 
26 27 – 31 Mar 2023 Teaching Week 
27 03 – 07 Apr 2023 Teaching Week 
28 10 – 14 Apr 2023 Teaching Week 
29 17 – 21 Apr 2023 Teaching Week 
30 24 – 28 Apr 2023 Study Week 

# Hari Raya Aidilfitri 22nd (Sat) - 23rd Apr 
(Sun) 
Replacement 24th Apr (Mon) 

31 01 – 05 May 2023  Teaching Week 
# Labour Day 1st May (Mon) 
# Wesak Day 4th May (Thu)* 

32 08 – 12 May 2023 Teaching Week 
33 15 – 19 May 2023 Teaching week 



 

 

34 22 – 26 May 2023 Semester 2 exams 
35 29 May – 02 Jun 2023 Semester 2 exams 

36 05 Jun – 09 June 2023 Semester 2 exams 
# Agong’s Birthday 5th Jun (Mon) 

 22 Aug – 01 Sep 2023 Supplementary Examinations 
END 

*Subject to confirmation/change 
 
 
 

JOHOR STATE PUBLIC HOLIDAY 2022/2023 

 
October 2022 

9 Oct (Sun)* Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday 

10 Oct (Mon) Replacement Leave for Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday 

24 Oct (Mon)* Deepavali 
 

December 2022 
25 Dec (Sun) Christmas 

26 Dec (Mon) Replacement Leave for Christmas 
 
 
 

January 2023 

1 Jan (Sun) New Year 

2 Jan (Mon) Replacement leave for New Year 

22 Jan (Sun) Chinese New Year – Day 1 

23 Jan (Mon) Chinese New Year – Day 2 

24 Jan (Tue) Replacement leave for Chinese New Year 

February 2023 4 Feb (Sat) Thaipusam – No replacement leave 

March 2023 23 Mar (Thu)* Awal Ramadan 
Sultan of Johor's Birthday 

 
 

April 2023 

22 Apr (Sat)* Hari Raya Aidilfitri – Day 1 

23 Apr (Sun)* Hari Raya Aidilfitri – Day 2 

24 Apr (Mon) Replacement leave for Hari Raya Aidilfitri 

 
May 2023 

1 May (Mon) Labour Day 

4 May (Thu) Wesak Day 
 

June 2023 
5 Jun (Mon) Agong’s Birthday 

28 Jun (Wed)* Hari Raya Haji 

*Subject to confirmation/change 


	*Subject to confirmation/change

